07-23-2002 FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: ET (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (e. p.4/94) Copyright 1594-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 102165520 e attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL INC. Name: TYCO FLOW CONTROL, INC. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: THREE TYCO PARK ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: EXETER State: NH ZIP: 03833 ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State TEXAS ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes M N Execution Date: MAY 5, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1692521 950647 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: ELIZABETH A. O'BRIEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 15 HAMPSHIRE ST. 190254 State: MA ZIP: 02048 City: MANSFIELD DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/23/2002 LMMFL1 FR 00000013 190254 1692521 40.00 CH 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7-17-02 ELIZABETH A. O'BRIEN Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

**REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0226** 



## The State of Texas

## SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is a true and correct copy of the following described document on file in this office:

TYCO FLOW CONTROL, INC. FILE NO. 89540-00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

MAY 13, 1998



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on May 30, 2001.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002547 FRAME: 0227

MAY

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas
MAY 1 3 1998

Corporations Section

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Art. 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE. The name of the corporation is Keystone International, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on May 5, 1998:

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Name. The name of the corporation is Tyco Flow Control, Inc.

ARTICLE THREE. The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 100; and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 100.

The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows:

CLASS Common NUMBER OF SHARES 100

ARTICLE FOUR. The holders of all of the shares outstanding and entitled to vote on said amendment have signed a consent in writing adopting said amendment.

1AY- .998 12:25

CT CORE

617 482 9807 P.03/06

Dated: May 5, 1998

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bernard J. Doherty, Vice President and Secretary